Healdsburg High

Football 2023

Celebrating the 127th Season of HHS Football

"Today I will do what others WON'T, so tomorrow
I can accomplish what others CAN'T" - Jerry Rice

Thank you to all who support Healdsburg High School
Football -~ Healdsburg fans, HHS Athletic Boosters, and the
wonderful families of our players.




T'hank You

The Healdsburg High School Greyhound Football Program would
like to thank all the parents, Big John’s Market and El Farolito for
their support with the team dinners. Thank you to Digital Xpress and
Healdsburg Kiwanis Club for creating and printing this program and a

special thank you to the coaches and their families for giving so much
of their time for our young student athletes.

Varsity Jr. Varsity
HC - Randy Parmeter HC - Stevie Rea

Asst. - Tony Saiz Asst. - Joe Williams
Asst. - Ryan Collingwood

Asst. - Josh Silvashy

HHS Principal - Francisco Manriquez
HHS Vice Principal - Jon Weller
Athletic Director — Josh Cavanagh
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OPEN DAILY
10:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

707.433.1000

3770 LAMBERT BRIDGE ROAD
HEALDSBURG, CA 95448
DRYCREEKVINEYARD.COM

Travelers’
Choice’

N\ _/Z

=TT T

CLBRELY

GENERAL CC

CNTRACTOR
Ucensza A 529057

P.O. Box 134
Healdsburg, CA 95448
(707) 433-3522

Greyhounds,
building on
their legacy!
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AUTO SERVIC

Tim & DeAnna Fincher
T.7074312218 F.17074318572
82 Healdsburg Avenue + Healdsburg, CA 95448

Owner/President
PO Box 338
1402 Grove St.

Healdsburg, CA 95448

CORPORATION

STEC

TANK & €EQUIPMENT. CO.

Joe Belli

Phone (707) 431-9342
Fax (707) 431-8809
Cell (707) 481-7139
joe@westectank.com




2023 GREYHOUND JV
FOOTBALL TEAM

Daniel Camargo #30

Soph. 510" 1431bs  Wide Receiver
Parent/s: Arinna & Daniel
Sibling/s: April & JuJu Camargo and Oscar Hernandez
2nd year playing football. e e e T like catching the ball.

Alejandro Diaz Cano #34

Soph. 56" 1351bs  OLB/RB/Slot Receiver
Parent/s: Esmeralda Cano

Sibling /s: Fabian Cano

Ist year in football. ® It's physical, fun and I like the contact

Eduardo Diaz Ledesma #21

Fr. 54" 1501bs  Wide Receiver
Parents: Juan & Marielo
1st year playing football. ® e e It looks really interesting

Christofer Gutierrez #57

Soph. 5’8" 2201bs  Rt. T/Def. End

Parent/s: Felipe & Susana Gutierrez
Sibling/s: Ian, Perla, Maximiliano, Zafira
1st year in football. e e [ wanted to try something new.




Honors Head Coach

HHS Football 1947-2022

372 Wins
355 Losses
17 Ties

League Champs Art McCaffrey
Art McCaffrey
Art McCaffrey
Art McCaffrey
Art McCaffrey
Art McCaffrey
Art McCaffrey
Gene Defillippis
Gene Defillippis
Gene Defillippis
Gene Defillippis
Gene Defillippis
Bud Miller

Bud Miller

Gene Gordon
Gene Gordon
Howard Hartman
Howard Hartman
Howard Hartman
Howard Hartman
Howard Hartman
Howard Hartman
Bill Murphy

Bill Murphy

Bill Murphy

Bill Murphy

Bill Murphy

Bill Murphy
Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tony Frye

Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
SCL & NCS Playoffs Tom Kirkpatrick

League Champs
League Champs

League Champs

REALDSBURG

League Champs

HIGH

Healdsburg Greyhound
Legacy

Greyhound football teaches players about
commitment and to be accountable to
others. To be a Greyhound is to be
someone who others can rely on, someone
who cares about his teammates and when
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SCL & Playoffs

SCL Champs

SCL Champs
SCL & NCS 2nd

SCL & NCS 1st

SCL & NCS 2nd
SCL & NCS 2nd
NCS Playoffs
SCL & NCS 2nd
NCS 1st

SCL & NCS 2nd
NCS Playoffs

NCS Playoffs
SCL & NCS 2nd
NCS Playoffs
SCL & Playoffs
NCS Playoffs
NCS Playoffs
NCS Playoffs
NCS Playoffs
NCS Playoffs
NCS Playoffs

Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Pete Thomas
Pete Thomas
Gale Bach

Gale Bach

Gale Bach

Gale Bach

Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Tom Kirkpatrick
Todd Beth

Todd Beth

Todd Beth

you care, you battle for each
other. Greyhound football teaches players
about service and sacrifice for causes
greater than themselves.

HHS Athletic Boosters

www.healdsburghighboosters.org

Co-presidents: Karen Klick & Kim Thompson

48 years ago this month, the Healdsburg
Greyhound Athletic Booster Club was chartered

to support the student athletes at Healdsburg
High and we estimate that our Club has raised
and donated almost $1.5 million dollars to
support our Greyhound athletes.

Todd Beth

Todd Beth

Dave Stine

Dave Stine
Shaun Montecino
Shaun Montecino
Robert Gray
Robert Gray

NCS Playoffs
NCS Playoffs
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Rodrigo Madrigal #61

Soph. 5’5" 1801bs  Offense RG/DT
Parent/s: Rodrigo & Alina Abarca

Sibling/s: Christian Abarca
1%t year playing football. ® e e All my friends play football.

Kevin Rubio Cervantes #12

Jr. 5'8” 1401bs  WR/ Cornerback

Parent/s: Rosa Iseiu Cervantes
2nd year playing football. e e e Football is fun.

Daydrien Mendoza #18

Fr. 5’4" 1401bs  Wide R/Def. Back
Parent/s: Martin

Sibling /s: A brother & sister
1%t year playing football. ® e e [ really like playing

Jonathan Meza Ledesma #56

Soph. 511”7 2201bs LG/Defensive End
Parent/s: Veronica Ledesma & Esteban Meza
Sibling/s: Sophia & Evelyn Meza
1st year playing football. ® e e It seemed like a cool sport.

Tasman Ouchida-Pratt #23

Soph. 6" 0” 1501bs WR/CB
Parent/s: Scott Pruitt & Grace Ouchida
1st year playing football. ® ® ® Because it’s fun!




% Healdsburg High School %

I Football History Highlights

- HHS plays its first interscholastic football game against Petaluma High on
Thanksgiving. Manager Fessy Griffith has a squad of 13 players. Petaluma
wins.

- Coached by Dr. Kinley, the HHS squad beats Wilmerding High out of San
Francisco by a score of 5-2. A field goal and safety was all that was needed.

- Led by Smith Robinson at halfback, HHS will play Analy, Vallejo, Ukiah, Santa
Rosa, and Napa High Schools. The squad is coached by Prof. Raymond Scott and
by the end of the season, the team is recognized as the best ever HHS team.

- Competing in Section II of the North Bay League, and watching St. Helena
become champions in 1944, Sonoma in 1945, and Calistoga in 1946, Coach Art
McCaffrey leads the Greyhounds to their first Championship going 7-0 during
the season and beating undefeated Sonoma 14-6 to secure the title.

- “A dinner sponsored by the Healdsburg Chamber of Commerce, will take place
tomorrow night, Friday, November 22, at the Villa Chanticleer. Healdsburg
Greyhounds, who defeated the Ukiah Wildcats Friday night in an exciting tussle
in Ukiah to win the North Bay League Section II League Championship, will be
present at the dinner along with coaches Eugene Defillippis and Leroy
Danhausen. The team will be presented with gold football replicas courtesy of

the Healdsburg service clubs noting the 8-0 season.” (Taken from the
Healdsburg Tribune.)

- Healdsburg High's varsity football coach Tony Frye has been named Coach of the
Year in the Sonoma County League. Frye has been the Greyhound coach for four
years. The Hounds go 9-1-1 and make the NCS playoffs for the first time.

- In the Oakland Coliseum, the Greyhounds lose 14-7 to Kennedy High of
Richmond in the NCS 2A Championship. A large contingent of Healdsburg fans

cheered on their team which ended the season 11-2 in Coach Kirkpatrick’s second
season.

1991- Led by Coach Tom Kirkpatrick, the Hounds defeat Marin Catholic 21-7 at Bailey
Field at SRJC to win their first NCS Championship going 11-2 for the season.

1998- Again led by Coach Tom Kirkpatrick, the Hounds defeat San Rafael 28-8 at Rec.
Park to win their second NCS Championship going 10-3 for the season.

1988-2016 — Head Coaches Tom Kirkpatrick, Gale Bach, and Todd Beth lead the
Greyhounds to 22 NCS Playoff appearances during this 31 season stretch.

Since 1897, Healdsburg High football has weathered many challenges to it’s football
program. In the early part of the Century, football was only played as an intramural
sport and often only with 6 players. During some of the Depression years and in 1943,
Healdsburg High School only played alumni games on Thanksgiving or 6 on 6 games
with other schools. Since 1947, only two teams have gone undefeated and only seven
teams have lost every game during the season. Since 1947, the Hounds have had 16
coaches at their helm and have won 372 games. Since 1947, ten teams have compiled
seasons with double digit wins. In 2020, because of Covid, the season’s games were
played in the spring of the school year (2021) at the High School. Go Hounds.




Xzavier Pimentel Garcia #22

Soph. 6’0" 148 1bs  Receiver
Parent/s: Hector & Georgina

Sibling / s: 4 siblings

1st year playing football. e e e [ like the sport..

Frank Rea #8

Fr. 5'4” 1301bs QB
Parent/s: Sylvia & Steve

Sibling /s: Vanessa

7th year playing football. e e e I love throwing dots

Isaiah Robles #91

Soph. 510"  2451bs DT/Center
Parent/s: Barbie & Alfonzo
Siblings: Alfonzo Jr.
1%t year playing football. e e Always thought it was fun. |

Moises Santiago #62

Soph. 60" 2201bs  Left Tackle
Parent/s: Damean & Maria
1st year playing football. ®ee [ think its fun.

Giovanny Serrano Juarez #20

Soph. 59" 1351bs  Wide Receiver
Parent/s: Graciela Juarez & Alejandro Serrano
Sibling/s: Lizette Serrano
1st year playing football. ® I wanted to try something new.




Dennys Electric, Inc.

\_/

Lic. #574126
Family Owned and Operated Since 1978
Commercial, Residential
Service Work, Design Build

GO HOUNDS 1/

(707 ) 433 -5230
70 C West North Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448

INSURANCE

We’re a family-owned business, and we care deeply about our customers and
our community. Since 1962, when our father, Milt Brandt, opened his doors for
business in Healdsburg, Brandt Insurance has built our reputation on providing

the best possible coverage and service at the lowest possible price.

Insurance Solutions to Fit All Your Needs.

We offer insurance to cover all your personal or business needs at the
lowest prices without sacrificing service and coverage.

250 Healdsburg Ave 3rd Floor
Healdsburg, CA 95448
707-433-4436
Web - brandtinsurance.com ¢ Email - info@brandtinsurance.com




Nickolas Whisenant #40

Fr. 5'9” 1421bs  WR/Safety
Parent/s: Robert & Janet
Sibling /s: Brendan & Robbie
1st year playing football. ® I wanted to try something new.

Eli Zepeda #77

Fr. 5'9” 2501bs  Lineman
Parent/s: Silva Lemus & Jose Ruiz
1%t year playing football. ®®e [ like contact sports.

GO HOUNDS!

ONE STOP FOR ALL YOUR NEEDS

Redwood Empire Vineyard Management provides you with a
trusted resource for all things related to vineyard management.
From property development to building roads to soil evaluation

—and more — we do it all, even assessing grape marketability

and property maintenance.

Since 1983 we’ve been managing new and existing vineyards
— and building trust. Our family owned and operated business

e i R
d d B features an experienced staff, a large inventory of the latest
Re woo Emplre equipment and a long list of satisfied clients.
Vine yard Munug e ment Our philosophy is simple — we’re here to look out for you.

GEYSERVILLE, CA. 7078521670 www.revm.net contact@revm.net

Blacl;()ak Cofttee ONLEY
“oasters LUMBING

324 Center St and BACKH(
Healdsburg CA 95448

; blackoakcoffee.com ( 7 O 7 ) 4 3 3 v 4 7 4 0

Monday and Thursday 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM )
Tuesday and Wednesday 7:00 to 3:00 PM Lic. No. 895135

Friday through Sunday 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM :
communitv@blackoakcoffee.com  866-390-1427 Under: ground & sept'c Work



mailto:community@blackoakcoffee.com
tel:866-390-1427
https://g.page/black-oak-healdsburg?share
https://g.page/black-oak-healdsburg?share
https://g.page/black-oak-healdsburg?share
https://g.page/black-oak-healdsburg?share

Shop: 707-433-7466 Cell:707849-6999
433a Healdsburg Ave Healdsburg CA.95448

Tuesday - Saturday by Appointment

Go Greyho»udls!

CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC

sSWICEGOOD

CIVIL ENGINEERING & LAND PLANNING

COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL SITE DESIGN
DRAINAGE AND EROSION CONTROL PLANS
USE PERMITS |SEPTIC DEVELOPMENT
VINEYARD DESIGN | SUBDIVISIONS

707-230-6063

16109 HEALDSBURG AVENUE
HEALDSBURG, CA WWW.SWICEGOOD-CIVIL.COM
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” 20-2 heer Team

Briseyda Cruz Herrera, Sr Alondra Flores Zamudio, Jr Amelia Glassell, Sr

Mackenzie Grewer, Fr Jasmine Hernandez, So Yuridia Hernandez Velazquez, Sr
Ariana Lopez, Sr Marina Lopez, Sr Yaretzy Marquez Tepayoti, Jr
Geraldine Nunez Baltazar, Jr Virjinia Onate, Sr Adeline Parmeter, Sr

Perla Perez Gopar, Jr Camila Rauda Soto, So. Vanessa Rea, Sr

Jennifer Sanchez Castro, Jr Stephanie Velazquez Torres, Jr

Coaches: Chela Carr and Chuy Gonzalez




Healdsburg High School
Athletic Hall of Fame

On February 25" of next year, the HHS Athletic Hall of Fame will
induct its 11" Class of athletes. The inductees will be announced
during REIBT and a new HOF display 1s planned to be unveiled

i Smith Robimson Gym as well.

For more information, visit our website at

www.healdsburghighhalloffame.org.

HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #1

Edward Beeson (1909)
Tony Frye (1969)
Art McCaffrey (1935)
Bob Taylor (1948)
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HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #2

Smith Robinson (1926)
Joe Rochioli (1952)
Clarence Ruonavaara (1937)

Andy Tsarnas (1980)
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HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #3

Cheryl Barlow-Brown (1983)
John Gromo (1951)

Francis Passalacqua (1929)

Ralph Rose (1904)
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HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #4

Mark Giorgi (1986)
Johnny Hassenzahl (1948)
Kay Steinbach (1953)
Cheree Tappin (1987)

DEN 2

HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #5

Jacqueline “Banks” Jones (1983)
Elmo Barbieri (Honorary)

Carroll ‘Cal’ Brigham (1932)

Rod McMasters (1988)

HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #6

Lainie Bebber (1991)
Mechelle Buchignani (1986)
Todd DiCello (1986)
Derek Shelton (1961)
Keith Walker (1949)

@Eﬂ . =
HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #7

Milo Badger (1939)
Darrell Barbieri (1961)

Americo Rafanelli (1932(6J

Ron Walters (1950)
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Tammy “Culver” Roman (1987)
Stan Domenichelli (1966)
Howard Hartman (1958)
Richard Passalacqua (1979)

Bob Stockham (1989) xp_@ﬂ

HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #8

Aaron Bugarske (1992)
Leroy Danhausen (1947)
Chari “Redeker” Perce (1979)
Harry Tappin (Honorary)
Todd Trask (1987)
Johnnie Walker (1961)

Myriah Volk (1993
5 yriah Volk ( )Q@

HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #9

Carrie ”Dormire” Boyce (1992)
Andrew Rogers (2006)
Del Walker (1963)
Jamie Van Horne (2005)
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HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #10

Kenny Dixon (1998)
Graham Haun (1981)

Jackie “Henderson” Sellards (1988)

Jenean “Sceales” Bingham (1988)

HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #11

Ceremony to take place at
the Villa Chanticleer on

Sunday Feb. 25, 2024.

g
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HHS Athletic Hall of Fame
Class #12

Ceremony to take place at
the Villa Chanticleer on
Sunday Feb. 23, 2025.
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Vvalero

Beth Enterprises

Jerry’s Valero

186 Dry Creek Rd
Healdsburg, CA 95448
707-433-4070

GREYHOUND FOOTBALL

THE TRADITION
CONTINULS




Gina's Boutique %71\

Striking the balance between easy
and chic -- Sonoma County style.

Lo is Shart

425 Healdsburg Ave.
Healdsburg, CA 95448
(707) 431-1645
ginaparmeter@gmail.com

FASHION
[S WHAT
YOU BUY,

STYLE
IS WHAT
YOU DO
WITH IT.




P2 2023 SCHEDULE
Fri. Sept. 1 @ St. Helena HS

Fri. Sept. 8 @ Sonoma Valley HS
Fri. Sept. 15 vs Kennedy HS

Sat. Sept. 23 @ Terra Linda HS

Fri. Sept. 29 vs Berean Christian HS
Fri. Oct. 6 vs Fortuna HS

Fri. Oct. 13 @ Ukiah HS

Fri. Oct. 20 vs Maria Carrillo HS
Fri. Oct. 27 vs St. Vincent HS

Fri. Nov. 3 @ Piner HS

VARSITY ROSTER JR. VARSITY ROSTER
Austin Collins 8  Frank Rea

Nova Perrill n 12 Kevin Rubio Cervantes

Efgf&nﬁ\gﬁéﬁl 18 Daydrien Mendoza

Max Morris 20 Glovanny Serrano Juarez
Tyler Swanson 21 Eduardo Diaz Ledesma
exander Harms 22 Xzavier Pimentel Garcia
Christian Flores 23  Tasman Ouchida-Pratt
ﬁﬂg{rg?agar r 30 Daniel Camargo
Moises Lopez ig ‘;l.ejljnldr O“I?}llaz Cano
Dillan Jocius ) 1ckolas 1senant
Alexis Gonzalez 56  Jonathan Meza Ledesma
John Wallace 57  Christopher Gutierrez
Nathaniel Rowland 61 Rodrigo Madngal
Mario Castro 62 Moises Santiago Flores
Andy Duran 77 El Zepeda

%ﬁll%sulr)l%rz meter 91 Isaiah Robles

Mason Radelfinger
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‘We come from longtime Healdsburg families,
with deep roots in our community. We were
born and raised here, and we are strongly
committed to our community of family,
friends, and clients. Many of our friends have

ENTER PRRISES INC. become clients over the years, and lots of our
GENERAL CONTRACTORS clients have become friends!

PLONIPIRC & EADNG ONTRRERe 707-438-5118

e info@eddingers.com




2023 GREYHOUND VARSITY
FOOTBALL TEAM

Andrew Barr #17

Jr. 58" 1401bs DB/RB/Middle LB

Parent/s: Linda & Kevin
3 year playing. ® ® ¢ To help rebuild the HHS program.

Mario Castro #55

Sr. 5’5" 1701bs RT/DE/Kicker
Parent/s: Ernesto Castro & Rosario Arrazola

Sibling /s: Andy & Jesus Castro
4th year playing football. ®ee I am following my brothers

Alex Diaz #24

Soph. 56" 130Ibs  Cornerback
Parent/s: Esmeralda Cano
Sibling /s: One younger brother
1st year playing football. ®ee It’s fun & a contact sport

Andy Duran #58

Jr. 2301bs  Guard
Parent / s: Herhnda & Jose Juan
Sibling/s: Gabriel & Jonathan
3" year playing. ® e e Football keeps me occupied.




HEA DSBURG
B il E Blueprinting

& Digital Qervicec

Healdsburg Blue Printing Services

Our job 1s to make you look good... and help you succeed.
Serving Sonoma, Napa, Marin, Lake and Mendocino counties since 1948

HEALDSBURG BLUE BLUEPRINTING & DIGITAL SERVICES
128 NORTH STREET, HEALDSBURG, CA 95448 | 707-431-2371 |
hldgblue@sonic.net www.healdsburgblue.com

Black's Tractor

Tractor Repair &
Service

(707) 857-3469

Loy, ERS
.é.‘c ;. 20720 Geyserville Ave

Geyserville, CA 95441

Healdsburg

238 Center Street
Healdsburg, CA 95448

Go Hounds ~ 2023 High Sehool




Christian Flores #15

Jr. 511" 1701bs  OLB/Receiver
Parent/s: Jolene & Daniel

Sibling/s: Jonathan & Evie

1t year playing football. ® e ¢ My friends convinced me.
\

Alexis Gonzalez #50

Sr. 511”7 2701bs  Center
Parent/s: Monica & Jose Luis
Sibling/s: Jose Alberto, Sandra & Diego
4th year playing.® * Occupies my mind & makes me work.

Alexander Harms #11

Jr. 5 10" 1751bs RB/OLB/MLB
Parent/s: Nicholas & Ava Harms

Sibling/s: Penelope, Luke, Charlotte
2 yrs playing e @ I like being competitive & show courage

Dillan Jocius #42

Fr. 57" 1511bs  Middle LB/RB
Parent/s: Tony Jocius & Chery Rea

Sibling /s: Adrien Rea
9th year playing. I have always loved & played football.

Sr. 5’4" 1651bs  DL/RB/Special Teams
Parent/s: Isabel & Moises
Sibling/s: Maria & Susana
3rd year playing football. e I thought is was a fun game.

FA Moises Lopez #25
s,




The Greyhound football records mn this program have been
compiled over the years from multiple sources and checked
for accuracy. If you are aware of more information that could

Receiving--Single Game Yards belong in these records, please log into the website,
www.healdsburghighfootball.org and send 1t my way via the

Yd : . LS .
; comment section of the site. Thanks. Richard Bugarske

241

Year
1987

Name

Opponent
Rod McMasters

Redwood

217
197
189
180
180
178
173
173
171
170
169
167
166
161
157
152
149
144
144
144
144
143
141
139
139

S0 S0 O 0 LW WX WW WXL OO \© O

Jared Garcia
Jeff Burchett
Justin Arowcavage
Ray Green
Todd DiCello
Ray Green

Rod McMasters
Gavin Fleming
Justin Arowcavage
Todd DiCello
Ray Green

Ray Green
Todd DiCello
Todd DiCello
Kofi Banks
Tanner Walker
Jared Garcia
Gary Dixon
Junior Sani
Tyler Dugan
Jared Garcia
Jared Garcia
Jared Garcia
Dennis Sousa
Junior Sani

2007
1991
2005
1966
1985
1966
1987
2004
2005
1985
1966
1966
1985
1983
1988
2009
2007
1960
1988
1990
2006
2007
2006
1963
1988

Piner
Eureka
Novato
Analy

Terra Linda
Cloverdale
Drake

El Molino

El Molino
Casa Grande
Willits
Rancho Cotate
Montgomery
Piner

Analy
Windsor
Petaluma
Willits

El Molino
Eureka

C. Grande
El Molino
Oakland High
Willits
Sonoma

Receptions-Single Game

. Name

Todd DiCello
Todd DiCello
Todd DiCello
Todd DiCello
Todd DiCello
Todd DiCello
Todd DiCello
Ryan Alves
Justin Arowcavage
Jared Garcia
Caleb Rummonds
Gary Dixon

Jeff Burchett
Justin Arowcavage
Jared Garcia
Dennis Sousa
Ray Green

Ray Green

Todd DiCello
Mike Ruiz

Jeff Burchett
Ryan Alves
Gavin Fleming
Jake Miller

Jared Garcia
Caleb Rummonds
Tanner Walker

Year
1985
1984
1985
1983
1984
1984
1984
2000
2005
2007
2008
1960
1990
2005
2007
1963
1966
1966
1985
1985
1991
2000
2004
2005
2007
2008
2009

Opponent
Montgomery

Rancho Cotate
Casa Grande
Piner

Santa Rosa
Piner
Sonoma
Montgomery
Novato

Piner
Acalanes
Willits

C. Newman
Analy
Petaluma
Willits
Ukiah
Cloverdale
Drake

Terra Linda
Petaluma
Casa Grande
El Molino

El Molino

El Molino
Sonoma
Casa Grande

Pass Receptions - Career

No.
216
129
107
86
67
65
64
61

Name

Todd DiCello
Jeff Burchett
Jared Garcia
Rod McMasters
Andrew Rogers
Jordan Bugarske
Charlie Conrad
Justin Masciorini

Receiving Yards--Single

Yds
1261
1223
1187
1065
1006
938
886
822
811
724
702
668
658
658
652
642

Season

Name

Jared Garcia
Rod McMasters
Jeff Burchett
Todd DiCello
Ray Green
Jared Garcia
Todd DiCello
Charlie Conrad
Junior Sani
Todd DiCello

Justin Masciorini
Justin Arowcavage

Ryan Alves
Tanner Walker
Justin Herrguth
Jeff Burchett

Pass Receptions

Single Season

. Name

Todd DiCello
Todd DiCello
Jared Garcia
Rod McMasters
Jeff Burchett
Charlie Conrad
Ray Green

Todd DiCello
Ryan Alves
Jared Garcia
Jeff Burchett
Lance Munselle
Andrew Rogers
Justin Arowcavage
Tanner Walker
George Brush
Junior Sani
Caleb Rummonds
Jordan Bugarske
Gavin Fleming
Ian Gallagher
Richard Grant
Jordan Bugarske
Justin Masciorini
Justin Masciorini
Justin Herrguth

Years

1983-1985
1990-1992
2006-2007
1985-1987
2003-2005
1994-1995
2010-2011
1996-1997

Receiving Yardage--

Career

Yds Name
2646 Todd DiCello
2199 Jared Garcia

2171 Jeff Burchett

Years
1983-1985

2006-2007
1990-1992

Year
1984
1985
2007
1987
1991
2011
1966
1983
2000
2006
1992
1999
2004
2005
2009
2010
1988
2008
1995
2004
2009
2011
1994
1997
1996
1995

HHS
Greyhound
Receiving
Records




Hayden Mariani #3

Soph 62" 1651bs  WR/Safety
Parent/s: Roger Mariani & Parish Hayes
Sibling /s: Dante & Jennae Fountain, Alexa & Jayci
Mariani
1%t year playing football. ® ® ® Sounds like a fun game.

Brady Mauritson

Soph. 5’6" 170lbs  Team Manager
Parent/s: Clay & Carrie

Siblings: Davis & Ella
1st year playing football. ® e [ just love watching football.

Max Morris #6

Soph. 61" 1651bs  Wide Receiver/OLB

Parent/s: Erin & Robert
2nd year playing football. ® Love the sport and the contact.

Ulises Nunez #75

Sr. 510" 258 1bs  Right Guard
Parent/s: Esperanza & Abel

Sibling/s: Juanita & Alex
2nd year playing football. e ® A great sport to try and play.

James Parmeter #68

Jr. 510”7 1801bs  Outside LB/OT
Parent/s: Gina & Randy
Siblings: Aubie, Gianna, Addie, Mace
3" year playing football. e I needed a fall sport.




Single Game Passing Yards Single Season Passing Career Passing Yards

Yds Nam Year Opponent M Yds Name Years
354 Bob Stockham 1987 Redwood 5430 Bob Stockham 1986-1988
345  Jake Heth 1985 T.Linda Yds  Name Year 5230  Jake Heth 1983-1985
331 CoreyHarms 2006 Oakland 2544 Bob Stockham 1987 4317 Mitch Sindle 2003-2005
326 Mark Vellutini 1978  Cloverdale 2265  Jake Heth 1985 4276  Cory Harms 2006-2007
325 RayBorowicz 1966 Cloverdale 2246 Cory Harms 2007 3480 Aaron Bugarske 1990-1991
325 Jake Heth 1985 C.Grande 2211  Bob Stockham 1988 3258 Ryan Kirkpatrick 1994-1996
322 Bob Stockham 1987  Analy 2160  Aaron Bugarske 1991 2710 Mark Vellutini ~ 1977-1978
315  Jake Heth 1985 Drake 2030 Corey Harms 2006 2507 Max Opperman  2010-2011
313 Bob Stockham 1987 Eureka 1928  Ray Borowicz 1966 2184 Herm Tappin 1973-1974
313  Aaron Bugarske 1991 Petaluma 152’17 JMa:‘(e gle):)herman ;3?‘11 2145 Kevin Bernardi  1999-2000
311 Ray Borowicz 1966 R. Cotate ax Up] 1928 Ray Borowicz 1966
305 Jake Heth 1984 Drake 1708  Mitch Sindle 2004 z
292 Herm Tappin 1973  Piner }gg; Eylilm ngl}l).atrlck ;333
O . 1nan Collins
1 ki, 3o s
285 Mark Vellutini 1978  EI Molino ifég xatfc'; ‘S’f’;'d“lte'“‘ ;3(7}2
283 Mitch Sindle 2005 Novato ! 1nc I I I I S G h d
283  Zach Shippey 2008 Sonoma 1374 Gabe Aquilar 1993 rey oun
276  Bob Stockham 1987 Drake 1320 _Aaron Bugarske 1990 .
275 Jake Heth 1985 Mont. PaS Slng Records
272 Bob Stockham 1988 Sonoma ==
272 Aaron Bugarske 1991 Eureka
271 Mitch Sindle 2005 El Molino

Single Season Passing TD’s

Name Year

Bob Stockham 1988

Single Game Passing Bob Stockham 1987
Touchdowns Aaron Bugarske 1991
—_—— Cory Harms 2007

Ray Borowicz 1966

Name Year Opponent Corey Harms 2006

Ray Borowicz 1966  R. Cofate Ryan Kirkpatrick 1996 Career Passing
Ray Borowicz 1966 Cloverdale Ryan Kirkpatrick 1995

Jake Heth 1985 C. Grande e Touchdowns
Mitch Sindle 2005
Bob Stockham 1987 Eureka Mitch Sindle 2004

Bob Stockham 1988  Analy Max Opperman 2011 TD Name Years
Bob Stockham 1988 Sonoma X Lpp Bob Stockham 1986-1988

Ryan Kirkpatrick 1996  El Molino '(I;ag e}}:(;gilar iggg Mitch Sindle 2003-2005

Cory Harms 2007 Petaluma i Cory Harms 20062007
M.lk.e Keega.n 1997 Ryan Kirkpatrick 1994-1996
Killian Collins 2009 Aaron Bugarske  1990-1991
Mitch Sindle 2003 Jake Heth 1983-1985
Kev¥n BernardT 1999 Max Opperman  2010-2011
Kevin Bernardi 2000 Ray Borowicz 1966
Aaron Bugarske 1990 Mark Vellutini ~ 1977-1978
Rich Thomas 1992 Kevin Bernardi  1999-2000

Mark Vellutini 1978 Herm Tappin 1973-1974
Jake Heth 1984

Max Opperman 2010

D
6
5
4
4
4
4
4
4

Single Season
Completion Percentage

Percentage Name Year
65%(171/264) Jake Heth 1985 Percentage ~ Name Years
63%(152/243) Bob Stockham 1987 57%(339/599) Mitch Sindle 2003-2005

62%(120/195) Killian Collins 2009 . . 57%(252/443) Cory Harms 2006-2007
59%(104/175) Mitch Sindle 2005 Single Game Completion 56%(423/751) Jake Heth 1983-1985

56%(188/336) Max Opperman  2010-2011
58%(122/210) Corey Harms 2006
iy ) Max Opperman 2010 Percentage 55%(216/394) Ryan Kirkpatrick 1994-1996

56%(126/227) Aaron Bugarske 1991 Percentage Name Year Opponent 53%(322/607) Bob.Stockham. 1986-1988
56%(86/153) Mike Keegan 1997 94%(15/16) Bob Stockham 1987 Drake 52% Kevin Bernardi ~ 1999-2000
56%(137/246) Mitch Sindle 2004 91%(10/11) Cory Harms 2007 EI Molino 50%(194/385) Mark Vellutini  1977-1978
56%(130/233) Cory Harms 2007 89%(16/18) Bob Stockham 1987 Eureka 50%(225/447) Aaron Bugarske  1990-1991
55%(105/190) Ryan Kirkpatrick 1995 86%(12/14) Corey Harms 2006 Kelseyville 43%(103/238) Ray Borowicz 1966
55%(98/178)  Mitch Sindle 2003 80%(15/19) Corey Harms 2006 Oakland 42%(186/439) Herm Tappin 1973-1974
55%(128/233) Max Opperman 2011 79%(11/14) Max Opperman 2010 Petaluma

54%(156/289) Jake Heth 1984 78%(25/32) Jake Heth 1985 C. Grande

54%(111/204) Ryan Kirkpatrick 1996 76% (13/17) Bob Stockham 1988 Sonoma

54%(85/155) Kevin Bernardi 2000 75% (18/24) Jake Heth 1984 Drake

53%(96/181)  Zach Shippey 2008 75%(12/16) Corey Harms 2006 EIl Molino

52%(116/223) Mark Vellutini 1978 73%(8/11) Max Opperman 2010 EI Molino

51%(101/197) Gabe Aguilar 1993

50%(79/157) Kevin Bernardi 1999

48%(68/141) Rich Thomas 1992

47%(111/238) Ray Borowicz 1966

47%(128/270) Bob Stockham 1988

45%(99/220) Aaron Bugarske 1990

Career Completion Percentage




Nova Perrill II  #2

Jr. 60"  1801bs QB/SS/FS
Parent/s: Christin & Nova Perrill

Sibling/s: Jane & Hans Perrill
3 yrs Playing ® Competition & comradery with teammates.

Mason Radelfinger #89

Soph 5 117 155 Kicker/Punter
Parent/s: Cody & Erin Radelfinger
Sibling /s: Mackenzie Radelfinger
1 year playing ® Coach needed a soccer kicker, I'm in!

Areum Romero #5

Jr. 5 8” 1501bs WR/DB
Parent/s: Jessica Otero
4 years playing ® I always have had a passion for football

Nathanial Rowland #54

Jr. 6'1” 190Ibs  Nose Guard/Rt. Tackle
Parent/s: Joe & Gusti Rowland
Sibling/s: Matthew Roland
11 years playing football. e I like to hit.

Maximilano Suazo #4

Sr. 56" 1551bs RB/LB/D-Line
Parent/s: Max & Samantha M.

Sibling /s: Anthony
4th year playing football. e e I like football the best.




Single Game Rushing Yardage

Yds
285
282
260
245
235
234
230
219
215
213
200
200
192
189
188
183
182
178
177

Name

Year

Opponent

Mike Johnson
Kofi Banks
Mike Johnson
Carson Seanor
Dillon Cattalini
Mike Johnson
Tyler Dugan
Chad Matteri
Carson Seanor
Don Sbragia
Tony Frye
Mike Johnson

Gerardo Cervantes

Jared Souza

Frank Hernandez

John Lickey
Mike Johnson
Tony Frye
Mike Johnson

2000
1989
1999
2010
2009
2000
1990
2005
2010
1954
1967
2000
2011
1998
1994
2001
1999
1967
1999

Eureka

Casa Grande
St. Marys

Ft. Bragg

El Molino
College Park
Analy

Casa Grande
Petaluma
Armijo
Cloverdale
Rancho Cotate
St Helena
Analy

Casa Grande
Albany

Fort Bragg
Willits
Drake

Single Season Rushing Yards

Yds

Name

Year

1817
1749
1563
1411
1391
1281
1249
1201
1043
1138
1059
991
941
828
791
718
672
666
662

Mike Johnson
Mike Johnson
Carson Seanor
Tim Souza
Chad Matteri
Tyler Dugan
Jared Souza

Gerardo Cervantes

Tim Souza
Jared Souza

Rich Passalacqua

Dillon Cattalini
Andy Phillips
Kofi Banks
Mitch Arreguin
Tom Stine

Max Opperman
George Rojes
Justin Geaslin

1999 (272 Car.)
2000 (272 Car.)
2010 (226 Car.)
1995 (248 Car.)
2005 (256 Car.)
1990 (221 Car.)
1997
2011 (202 Car.)
1994
1998
1978
2009 (205 Car.)
2008 (178 Car.)
1989
2006 (109 Car.)
1998

2011 (127 Car.)
1987
1997

Career Rushing Yards

Yds

Name

Years

3566
2755
2454
2387
1852

Mike Johnson
Ken Johnson
Tim Souza
Jared Souza
Carson Seanor

1999-2000
1980-1982
1994-1995

1997-1998
2009-2010

174 Stan Domenichelli 1965
174 Chad Matteri 2005
171 Mitch Arreguin 2006
170 Billy Banks 1986
170 Tim Souza 1995
169 Tyler Dugan 1990
168 Tim Souza 1995
166 Mike Johnson 2000
166 Chad Matteri 2005
164 Dillon Cattalini 2009
163 Chad Matteri 2005
162 Andy Phillips 2008
160 Ken Johnson 1980
160 Andy Phillips 2008
154 Jared Souza 1997
152 Dave Hernandez 1976
151 Bud Freeborn 1958
151 Mike Johnson 2000
150 Dave Hernandez 1976
150 Rich Passalacqua 1977
150 Ken Johnson 1980
147 Tyler Dugan 1990
147 Jeremiah Michener 1996
147 Carson Seanor 2010
147 Max Opperman 2011
147 Gerardo Cervantes 2011
146 Mike Johnson 1999
145 Tony Frye 1967
145 Ken Johnson 1980
144 Rich Passalacqua 1978
144 Richard Toyfoya 1989
143 Jared Sousa 1997
143 Mike Johnson 1999
142 Tim Souza 1995
140 Pat Farrell 1971
140 Mike Johnson 1999
139 Ken Johnson 1982
139 Chad Matteri 2005
138 Roy Lowe 1970
137 George Rojes 1988
137 Chad Matteri 2005
136 Carson Seanor 2010
136 Rich Passalacqua 1978
132 Billy Banks 1986
131 Joe Passalacqua 1979
129 Jared Souza 1997
129 Mike Johnson 1999
128 Ken Johnson 1982
128 Judd Plumley 1992
128 Tim Souza 1995
128 Jared Souza 1997
127 Jared Souza 1998
126 Jeremiah Michener 1996
126 Jared Souza 1998
126 Mitch Arreguin 2006
126 Gerardo Cervantes 2011
125 Rob Harrington 1971
125 Ken Johnson 1982

Clearlake
John Swett
Analy

Analy

Casa Grande
El Molino
San Rafael
Analy

St Pat/St Vin.
Analy
Sonoma

El Molino
Casa Grande
McKinleyville
Petaluma
Sonoma
Ukiah

Ukiah

HHS Greyhound
Rushing Records

Longest TD Run From
Scrimmage
Cloverdale

Cloverdale Yds Name Year Opponent
Eureka 97 Carson Seanor 2010 Petaluma
Sonoma 96 Kofi Banks 1989 Sonoma
C. Grande 95 John Lickey 2001 Albany
Piedmont 93 Rich Thomas 1991 Drake
Piedmont 89 Zach Taylor 1962 Sonoma
Piedmont 85 Mike Johnson 2000 College Park
El Molino 84 Stan Domenichelli 1965 Clearlake
Analy 83 Max Opperman 2010 Acalanes
Sonoma 80 Pat Farrell 1971 Piner
Piner 80 Roy Lowe 1970 Analy
Analy 80 Carson Seanor 2010 Alhambra
Analy 76 Andrew Baroni 2007 El Molino
Analy 75 Carson Seanor 2010 El Molino
C. Newman 71 Chad Matteri 2004 Windsor
Piner 70 Ken Johnson 1982 Piner
Sonoma 69 Tony Frye 1967 Willits

El Molino 69 Jeremiah Michener 1996 Analy
Petaluma 65 Mike Johnson 1999 St. Marys
Sonoma 65 Andy Phillips 2008 Piner

De Anza 64 Mike Johnson 2000 Eureka
Terra Linda 62 Carlos Mendez 1998 El Molino
Analy 61 Carlos Mendez 1998 San Rafael
Santa Rosa 61 Carlos Mendez 1998 Casa Grande
Analy 60 Bob Taylor 1947 Ukiah

St. Vincent 60 Gino Dericco 1951 Willits
Marin Catholic 60 Tom Adamson 1952 Ferndale
Windsor 60 Don Sbragia 1954 Armijo
Casa Grande 60 Don Sbragia 1955 Willits
Rancho Cotate 60 Zach Taylor 1962 Petaluma
Analy 60 Carlos Mendez 1998 Analy
Petaluma 60 Andy Phillips 2008 McKinleyville
Del Norte 58 Bud Freeborn 1958 Ukiah

El Molino 57 Mitch Arreguin 2006 Fortuna
San Rafael 56 Dillon Cattalini 2009 EI Molino
Fortuna 55 Howard Young 1949 Ferndale
Terra Linda 55 Dave Stine 1951 S. Rafael
Sonoma 55 Andy Phillips 2008 Petaluma
Sonoma 54 Mike Johnson 2000 EI Molino




Tyler Swanson #9

Sr. 5’8" 186 1bs  QB/Linebacker

Parent/s: Alisa & Timothy
Sibling/s: Ashley & Trenton

4th year playing football. ® I always have loved the sport.

John Wallace #53

Jr. 6’0" 1851bs DE/OT

Parent/s: Jill & Lance
Sibling/s: Gabe, Emma & Alice

31 year playing. ® e e Great team sport & important.

Fideaux was born of a simple
concept, people LOVE their
pets! We work hard to find

only the best products, always

favoring the locally made
smaller businesses (like us!)
that are hard to find
anywhere else. We have
everything you and you furry
friend could want, including
beautiful and cozy dog beds,

Fideaux

QUTFITTERS FOR DOGS & CATS

stunning leather collars and
leashes, fun and colorful toys,
and even mix and match
scoops of assorted healthy
biscuits. Our stores are
decorated seasonally with
new products coming in all
the time.

Healdsburg

43 North Street,
Healdsburg, Ca 95448
10AM - 5PM everyday

707-433-9935

@i\

St. Helena
1312 Main Street

St. Helena, Ca 94574
10AM - 5PM everyday

707-967-9935

Mill Valley

129 Miller Ave Ste 804
Mill Valley, Ca 94941
11AM - 5PM Sunday-Friday
10AM - 5PM Saturday

If you happen to be visiting
St. Helena, Healdsburg or
Mill Valley, please be sure to
come in for a visit.

e ;1. /‘j
i 4
e




Scoring-Single Scoring-Career

Season me v HHS Greyhound

Name Year Mike Johnson 1999-2000
Mike Johnson 2000 Ken Johnson 1980-1982 . °
Mike Johmson 1999 Jeff Burchett  1990-1992 Scoring/Special Teams
Carson Seanor 2010 Jared Garcia 2006-2007 *

1995 Tim Souza 1994-1995

Tim Souza 1007 Records

Jared Garcia

Rich Passalacqua 1978
Chad Matteri 2005
Jeff Burchett 1991

Ken Johnson 1982 Longest Kickoff
Jared Souza 1998
Return for TD

Yds Name Year Opponent

(R 1S3 100 Mike Johnson 2000 Petaluma
Receiving TD's-Single . . v 97 Chad Matteri 2004 LeGrand
Season Receiving TD's-Career 97 Chad Matteri 2004 Windsor

95 Kofi Banks 1989 Analy

No Name Year No Name Years 95 Richodd Toyfoya 2003 San Rafael
18 Jeff Burchett 1991 33 Jeff Burchett 1990-1992 94 Ronnie Arowcavage 2006 Analy

16 Jared Garcia 2007 28 Jared Garcia 2006-2007 . .

14  Ray Green 1966 18 Todd DiCelle  1983-1985 o O Sewza 1993 3an Marin
12 Jared Garcia 2006 17  Justin Masciorini 1996-1997

11 Todd DiCello 1985 14 Ray Green 1966 gg itfrvlf N(I}"rrlsffin iggg ondale

11 Rod McMasters 1987 13 Rod McMasters 1985-1987 90 Ken gixon 1997 Piner

11 Jeff.Burche.tt 1992 90 Gerardo Cervantes 2010 Analy
Junior Sani 1988 89 Gerardo Cervantes 2010 Alhambra

Justin Masciorini 1996
Justin Herrguth 1995 85 Ron Stevens 1956 Sonoma

. 3 - 85 Tony Frye 1968 Analy
Charlie Conrad 2011 Defensive Touchdowns 85 Ken Johnson 1982 Santa Rosa

Justin Arowcavage 2005 Interception 85  Junior Sani 1988 Petaluma
Joe Trlpp o 1993 85 Jeremiah Michener 1996 R. Cotate
Justin Masciorini 1997 Yds Name Year  Opponent 85 Mike Johnson 1999 Drake
Andrew Rogers 2005 102 Charlie Conrad 2011 Analy 82 Dennis Parrish 1975 EI Molino
George Brush 2009 92 Nolan Rege 2005 Sonoma 81 Bob Church 1977 St. Vincent
80 Dennis Parrish 1975 El Molino
80 Nolan Rege 2005 Kelseyville
79 Steve Morse 1952 Calistoga
77 Jared Garcia 2007 Kelseyville
75 Lucas Kiff 2015 Elsie Allen

: 65 Dave Stine 1951 Willits
Longest TD Reception Denny Donahue 1953 Ferndale

Name Year Opponent Gerardo Cervantes 2010 Piner
Ronnie Arowcavage 2006 Oakland
Dante Fountain 2008 Sonoma

Jeff Burchett 1991 Eureka
Cody Koch 2015  Elsie Allen Longest Punt Return for TD

Mike Belli 1961 Analy Yds Name Year Opponent
Justin Herrguth 1995 Casa Grande 95  Justin Arowcavage 2005 T.EII?inT
Tanner Walker 2009 Miramonte 85  Junior Sani 1988 Petaluma

Gavin Fleming 2004 El Molino : :
Dante Fountain 2007 Petaluma gg ?tan Domenichelli 1965 Analy

eff Burchett 1992  S.Rosa
Ray Green 1966 Rancho Cotate 76 Tony Frye 1968 R. Cotate
Jared Garcia 2006 Casa Grande 71  Tony Frye 1968 R. Cotate

Jared Garcia 2007 Oakland 65 Ray Borowicz 1966 Cloverdale

Mike Ruiz 1984 Drake 60 Corky Griffin 1968 R. Cotate
Andrew Rogers 2005 Novato

Dante Fountain 2007 Kelseyville
Ray Green 1966 Rancho Cotate

Jared Garcia 2006 Analy Longest Punt

Jose Barajas 2007 Del Norte

Keith Hall 1975 El Molino Name Year Opponent
Steve Morse 1952 Ukiah Bob Menghini 1979  Ukiah
Jared Garcia 2007 Kelseyville Jeremiah Michener 1996 Petaluma
Jared Garcia 2007 Sonoma Cory Harms 2007 C.Grande
Jeff Burchett 1991 Eureka . Aaron Bu
! ! garske 1991 C.Grande
Justin Herrguth 1995 El Molino Longest Field Goal Jordan Bugarske 1995 San Marin
ggf;:l ﬁgol; ;33; gs;:llldsangett Yds Name Year Opponent Cory Harms 2007  Del Norte
Reg 47 Tan Brown 2005 EIl Molino Martin Chesley 2010 Petaluma
Charlie Conrad 2011 Petaluma 45  Jeff Steindorf 1985 Drake Cory Harms 2007  Kelseyville
John Walker 1960 Montgomery 43  Jeff Steindorf 1985 Drake Martin Chesley 2010  Piner
Jeff .Burchet.t . . 1991 San Rafa.el 42 Cory Harms 2007 Windsor Martin Chesley 2010  Acalanes
Justin Masciorini 1996 Sap Marin 40 Jeff Steindorf 1984 Piner Dennis Sousa 1963  Willits
Tanner Walker 2009 Windsor 37  Jeff Steindorf 1985 Mont Cory Harms 2007 Sonoma
Steve Morse 1952  Ukiah et steindor ont. i i
37 Chris Wright 1988 Eureka Jeremiah Michener 1996 C. Grande

Roy Lowe 1970  Analy Corey Harms 2006 El Molino
Jimmy Garcia 1999 Sonoma




Healdsburg Greyhound Athletic
Booster Club Members 2023-2024

Learn about the Boosters and become a member at
www.healdsburghighboosters.org.

Enduring HHS Booster %%

Eddinger Enterprises, Inc.
Fddinger/Madarus/Cavallo Families

Susie ('89) & Scott & Dante ('22) Cavallo, Jerry (57) & Mary Lou
('59) Eddinger Kevin ('82), Nancy, Nick (08) & Joe ('11) Madarus

Ultmate Greyvhound Members

Brandt Insurance:
Jack (‘66), Joe (‘68), Amy (‘90), Todd (‘92), Rachel (‘04), Justin (‘07) Brandt,
Connor ('20) & Alivia ('25) Browning
Timer & Marilyn Sanderson Family - Trevor ('98) & Jackie Ferraro ('00)
Sanderson - Cody ('99) & Ern ('99) Sanderson Radelfinger
David Rafanelli (67) (A. Rafanelli Winery)
Kim (‘74), Liz, Becky (‘07) & Greg (‘09) Thompson

Top Dog Members
Kevin, Iinda, Megan ('03) & Tiffany ('04) Barr
(Redwood Empire Vineyard Management, Inc)
Big John's Market
Wes (60), Martha, James ('89), David ('90), Mary (Brooks) Barker ('94) & Gregory
('23) & Arlo ('27) Brooks
Lindsey, Ian ('06), Colin ('09), & Gina Fontana Brown
Jane Rosenburg & Steve Deas
Tim & Arniel Kelley




Boosters Members
Continued

Golden Greyhound Members
Alexander Valley Vineyards.
Dan (88), Nikki ('88), Kylie ('13),
Rhett ('13) Dale
(Dale Builders, Inc)

Dan, Sonja & Evan (01) Erickson
Adam ('96), Katie ('97), Jake ('16) &
Jeremy ('19) Felix -
WestPac Construction
Clay Green
Healdsburg Police
Officer's Association
Healdsburg Prune Packers
Healdsburg Kiwanis Club
Mike Heyfron
Tom (91) & Mindy Kiff
Bill (‘78), Kristine (‘84), Riley
(‘12), Casey (‘14)

& Cody (‘16) Koch
Denny's Electric: Dennis & Linda
('69) Lickey, Joe & Renee Lickey
Tom (77), Lucy, Bryan (05), Anne
('07) & Kelsey ('11) Loupy
Richard (61), Liz ('71), Lisa ('94) &
Brent ('07) McDowell
Mike, Lisa, Joe ('12) &
Chris ('15) Pedroni
Tom (76), Theresa, Ryan ('12) &
Rachael Rochioh
Wayne, Pauline, Kelly (03) &
Andrew ('06) Rogers
Jackie ('88), Michael Sani (07),
Hannah (25) & Rob Sellards
Summit State Bank
Swicegood Civil Engineering, Inc.,
Michael ('98) &

Heather ('98) Swicegood
Tri-Valley Vineyard
Management, Inc.

Mr. and Mrs. Warren Watkins
Shawn Widick Dentistry-
Shane (*19) &

Dylan "Dewey" (20) Widick

Red & Black Members
Roger R. Bartels, DDS
Black's Tractor - Ron (‘73, Lynne Black & Taylor Steadman ('12)
Jim & Kim Collins ®* Randy and Claire Connors
Deborah, Jennifer ('90), Carrie ('92) Dormire & Samantha ('00) Smith-
Roger Dormire Family
Dan & Tiffany Dougherty (Dougherty & Associates)
Norman ('60) & Peach (62) Dunlavy
Barry, Frances, Barry, Jr. (90), Jon (98), Jeffrey (09) Evans
Doris (57), Laurie ('82), Linda ('85) & Donald (89) Evans
Farm to Pantry : Cooper, Kelly & Kathryn ('22) Conrad
Lows M. Foppiano * John Garcia® Maureen McCaftrey Gradek (63)
Renee (98), Kelly & Jesse ('21) Graves
Sarah (McDowell - '64) Henderson
Andy, Silvia, Dayton (09) & Olivia ('13) Hiles ¢ LeBrett Construction
Darrin ('86), Christina, Amelia (26) & Valentina (31) Low
Greg & Cindy Martin ® Kathleen McCatffrey ¢ Peter Mork & Family
Doug, Lee, Andy, & Sam Nalle
Kate Nowell-Smith & Gary & Sophia ('20) Fausone
Katie Rosson & Family ¢ Christin & Nova Perrill, Sr.
Gary (71) Plass & Maureen (Plass-'91) Jones

Robert & Donna Sauers

James Schieffer (Schieffer Insurance Agency) ¢ Hally & Pamela Swan

Harry, Karen, Herm ('76), Lauree (81),
Natalee ('85) & Cheree ('87) Tappin
Jessica Timmsen ('94) & Levi Miller ('97)
Richard, Barbara, Michael (‘81), Mara (‘91) & Richard (‘93) Thomas
Niki, Sasha (24) & Sophia ('25) Turic ® Dr. Steven Vargas Family
Craig, Barbara & Ethan ('13) Wiseman

Roundtable Members
Martha & Gary Bannister ¢ Alethea & Eric Behrens  Kerri & Andy Berry
Butch & Cindy Beth and Family ¢ Ken & Susie Buchignani
Claudia, Richard, Aaron (‘92), Jordan ('96) & Kate ('99) Bugarske
E. B. Canelis * Conley Plumbing: Dale (71) & Jane ('70) Conley
Danie, Savanna ('16) & Sydney ('17) Craighead
Bill (70), Patty ('70), Stephanie ('95), Dan ('98)
Domenichelli - Domenichelli Masonry
Harvest Echols ('90), Leo (24) & Liliana ('26) Nieto
Gary, Tracy, Lorri (77) & Cory (06) Emmerich ¢ Fincher's Auto Service
Gardenworks: Jay Tripathi & Family
Corrie, Mark, Jake (22) & Charley ('26) Gordon
Hausman Family - Shannon "Giusso" Hausman (‘90) ¢ Samantha Highfield
Lou & Cassidy ('12) Jourdan
Bob, Peggy, Kelsea (‘12) & Katelyn (‘12) Lagerquist
Rich, Camille, Matt (01) & Will (05) Lehrmann
Tom, Kim, Jamison ('12) & Conor ('14) McKay
Rachel Prat Family ¢ David, Janet & Alex ('16) Reed ¢ Karl & Nancy Seppi
Spectrum Technologies: Joyce, Annalise ('11) & Peter ('13) Jensch
John Suazo (‘95)
Michael Thomsen ¢ John & Janice Torres ® Herman & Judy Velasquez
Mary Jo Willmore * Eric & Janet Ziedrich

Mentor Members
Angie Behrens ¢ E. B. Canelis ® Veronica Slow Corrie, Mark & Jake (22) Gordon
Angie Hand ¢ James Heaney © Jessica Heaney ¢ David Huebel
Brigid & Hunter (21) Irons
Makiko Katsuki ® Tony & Tori Lewis © Sylvia Magallanes © Alice Marshall ¢ Rachel

Mayorga Mack & Wanona Montanye * Grace Ouchida * Bob & Alice Picchie
Kathleen Ponzo

Kathy Sbragia & Family® Robert Whisenant ® Heather Wilson ® Sylvia Zanzi




Healdsburg Kiwanis Club
100" Anniversary
1923 - 2023

$180,000 1n
college scholarships given to

Healdsburg High Students 1n
just the last 10 years.

Check us out at www.healdsburgkiwanis.org.




